

D-Fine⁸ is the most complete fat burning system on the market. It combines multiple scientifically proven active ingredients into one single product.

C-Lesstra[™] is a proprietary blend of High Linoleic Acid (HLA) made from Ultrapure Safflower Oil and Conjugated Linoleic Acid (CLA). Aside from providing powerful antioxidants through **Vitamin E**, C-Lesstra helps attack belly fat, lower blood sugar and increase lean muscle tissue to encourage an improved body composition.

The thermogenic compounds used in D-Fine⁸ are some of the most scientifically tested in the supplement industry. **Citrus Aurantium** turns on the fat burning furnace in your body. **Guarana** with its natural caffeine content **KEEPS YOU FIRED UP** throughout the day. **Green Tea** contains a powerful thermogenic known as **EGCG (epigallocatechin gallate)**, which maximizes the body's energy expenditure process by turning on the fat oxidation pathways. To make this the most well rounded lean muscle defining product, we added **Cactus Leaf Extract**. Several studies have confirmed that Cactus Leaf Extract will help curb your appetite.

The final key attribute is the energizing effects of D-Fine⁸. You will have the energy to power your workout to the next level (without the crash).



D-Fine⁸ ZERO SUGAR



0 GRAMS SUGAR

IGNITE YOUR FAT BURNING CELLS FOR LEAN RESULTS!

D-Fine⁸ ZERO SUGAR

- ▶ **ENERGY WITHOUT THE CRASH**
- ▶ **BURNS FAT**
- ▶ **APPETITE CONTROL**
- ▶ **MOOD ENHANCEMENT**

GRAPE

DIETARY SUPPLEMENT
NET WT. 270g (.61lb)

WARNING

Not intended for use by persons under age 18. Do not exceed recommended dose. Do not consume synephrine or caffeine from other sources, including but not limited to, coffee, tea, soda and other dietary supplements or medications containing phenylephrine or caffeine. Contains caffeine. Do not use for more than 8 weeks. Consult with your physician prior to use if you are pregnant or nursing, or if you are taking medication, including but not limited to MAOI inhibitors, antidepressants, aspirin, nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs or products containing phenylephrine, ephedrine, pseudoephedrine, or other stimulants. Consult your physician prior to use if you have a medical condition, including but not limited to, heart, liver, kidney, or thyroid disease, psychiatric or epileptic disorders, difficulty urinating, diabetes, high blood pressure, cardiac arrhythmia, recurrent headaches, enlarged prostate or glaucoma. Discontinue 2 weeks prior to surgery or if you experience rapid heart beat, dizziness, severe headache or shortness of breath.

* These statements have not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease.

Formulated & Distributed by:

HANS DRAKE
INTERNATIONAL CORP

Manufactured in USA, FDA, NSF
cGMP Certified Facility

1.800.730.7703 • HansDrake.com • Irvine, California

MuscleWorks[™] is a registered trademark of Hans Drake Int'l Corp. D-Fine⁸[™] and C-Lesstra[™] are trademarks of Hans Drake Int'l Corp. ©2013 All Rights Reserved.



SUPPLEMENT FACTS

Serving Size: 1/2 scoop (4.5g/150oz)		Servings per container: 60
	Amount per serving	%DV
Calories	5	
Fat	.5g	<1%*
Total Carbohydrate	2g	1%*
Sugars	0g	**
Dietary Fiber	2g	8%*
Niacin (as Nicotinamide)	10mg	50%
Vitamin B6 (as Pyridoxine HCl)	1mg	50%
Vitamin B12 (as Cyanocobalamin)	3mcg	50%
Pantothenic Acid (from d-Calcium Pantothenate)	5mg	50%
Proprietary Body Defining Blend	4,175mg	**
Polydextrose, CLA Complex (Conjugated Linoleic Acid), Citrate, Caffeine Anhydrous, Cactus Leaf Extract, Dandelion Extract (root), Green Tea Extract (leaf), Synephrine (from Bitter Orange Extract (fruit) (Citrus aurantium)), Glucosaminoglycane, Guarana Extract (seed)		
* Daily Value is based on a 2,000 calorie diet ** %Daily Value not established		

Other Ingredients: Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sucralose, Silicon Dioxide, FD & C Yellow #5 & #6, Red Lake #40, Vitamin E

Directions: 1/2 scoop in a 4oz glass of cold water. Shake well. For optimal results, take once in the morning before a meal and then again in the afternoon before a meal. Do not exceed 1 scoop per day.

Allergen Warning: Produced in a facility that processes milk, egg, soy, wheat, tree nuts and peanuts. Container can be refrigerated after opening. Keep in dry cool area, out of direct sunlight.

GRAPE SUGAR FREE